(August 2007)	DE BI	UNITED STATE PARTMENT OF THE I JREAU OF LAND MANA	S NITERIOR	OBBS OCD EP 0 2 2014	OMB N Expires 5. Lease Scrial No.	APPROVED IO. 1004-0135 : July 31, 2010	
SUND Do not us		DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Y NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WI this form for proposals to drill or to re vell. Use form 3160-3 (APD) for such p		an	NMLC068281B 6. If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name		
	abandoned wel	1. Use form 3160-3 (AP	D) for such propos	RECEIVED			
	SUBMIT IN TRI	PLICATE - Other instru	ctions on reverse s	ide.	7. If Unit or CA/Agro	ement, Name and/or No.	
1. Type of Well	🗖 Gas Well 🛛 Oth	er: UNKNOWN OTH			8. Well Name and No. BUCK FEDERAL CTB 1		
2. Name of Opera CONOCOP			ASHLEY BERGEN		9. API Well No.		
3a. Address P.O. BOX 5 MIDLAND,	1810 TX 79710		3b. Phone No. (inclue Ph: 432-688-693	le area code) B	10. Field and Pool, or Exploratory AVALON		
		, R., M., or Survey Description	η η		11. County or Parish, and State		
					LEA COUNTY,	NM	
	2. CHECK APPF	ROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO	O INDICATE NAT	URE OF NOTICE	, REPORT, OR OTHE	R DATA	
TYPE OF S	UBMISSION			TYPE OF ACTIO	N		
□ Notice of I	Intent	Acidize	Deepen	Pro	luction (Start/Resume)	UWater Shut-Off	
Subsequer		Alter Casing	Fracture Tr	-	lamation	🗖 Well Integrity	
		Casing Repair	New Const	-	omplete	Ø Other Venting and/or Fla	
🗌 Final Abai	ndonment Notice	Change Plans Convert to Injection	Plug and A Plug Back		iporarily Abandon er Disposal	ng	
Attached is		t/flare this CTB from 8/13	OCD Condi — Accepted fo	ions of Appro	val NI Y All Federal		
			•				
		Electronic Submission #	256485 verified by th	e BLM Well Informative	ition System		
14. 1 hereby certi	fy that the foregoing is	For CO	NOCOFFICLING, Sei				
	fy that the foregoing is ( <i>Typed</i> ) ASHLEY E	For CO	Title	STAFF REGUL	ATORY TECH		
		For CO		STAFF REGUL 08/11/2014	ATORY TECH		
Name (Printed	(Typed) ASHLEY E	For CO BERGEN	Title	08/11/2014	·····		
Name (Printed	(Typed) ASHLEY E	For CO BERGEN	Title	08/11/2014	·····	Date	
Name (Printed Signature Approved By Conditions of approcertify that the appl	( <i>Typed</i> ) ASHLEY E (Electronic S	For CO BERGEN Submission) THIS SPACE Fo d. Approval of this notice doe nitable title to those rights in th	Title Date Date DR FEDERAL OF Title Title	08/11/2014	·····	Date	
Name (Printed Signature Approved_By Conditions of approcertify that the appl which would entitle Title 18 U.S.C. Sect	( <i>Typed</i> ) ASHLEY E (Electronic S (Electronic S (Electronic S (Electronic S) (Electronic S) (Elec	For CO BERGEN Submission) THIS SPACE Fo d. Approval of this notice doe nitable title to those rights in th	Title Date Date DR FEDERAL OF s not warrant or e subject lease Offic a crime for any person kr	08/11/2014 STATE OFFICE	USE		
Name (Printed Signature Approved_By Conditions of approcertify that the appl which would entitle Title 18 U.S.C. Sect	(Electronic S (Electronic S) (Electronic S (Electronic S) (Electronic S) (Electr	For CO BERGEN Submission) THIS SPACE Fo d. Approval of this notice doe nitable title to those rights in the let operations thereon. U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a	Title Date DR FEDERAL OF s not warrant or e subject lease Offic a crime for any person kr s to any matter within its	08/11/2014 STATE OFFICI e owingly and willfully jurisdiction.	E USE	r agency of the United	

*...* 

.

- District I 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 District II 811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210 District III 1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 District IV 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 State of New Mexico HOBBS OCD Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

Form C-129 Revised August 1, 2011

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr.SEP 0 2 2014 Santa Fe, NM 87505

Submit one copy to appropriate District Office

NFO PermiceNED

## (For Division Use Only)

## **APPLICATION FOR EXCEPTION TO NO-FLARE RULE 19.15.18.12**

(See Rule 19.15.18.12 NMAC and Rule 19.15.7.37 NMAC)

А.	Applicant ConocoPhillips Company		
	whose address is <u>P.O. Box 51810 Midland, T</u>	<u> </u>	
	hereby requests an exception to Rule 19.15.1	8.12 for days or	until
	November 13 , Yr <u>2014</u> ,	for the following described tank battery (or LACT):	
	Name of Lease Buck Federal Central Tank Bar	tery Name of Pool Avalon	
anarana dana ing kaominina di manana ang kaominina di kaominina di kaominina di kaominina di kaominina di kaomi	Location of Battery: Unit Letter	Section Township Range	
	Number of wells producing into battery <u>10</u>		
В.	Based upon oil production of	barrels per day, the estimated * volume	
	of gas to be flared is <u>60</u>	MCF; Value per day.	
C.	Name and location of nearest gas gathering f	acility:	
D.	DistanceEstimated c	ost of connection	
Е.	This exception is requested for the following	reasons:	
	ConocoPhillips request to vent/flare this CTB fro	m August 13, 2014* thru November 13, 2014. Vent/flare	
	up to 60 mcf/d. See Attachment well list		
	1	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
·····			
OPERATOR I hereby certify th	at the rules and regulations of the Oil Conservation	OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION	
Division have bee is true and comple	n complied with and that the information given above ete to the best of my knowledge and belief.	Approved Until	
Signature <u></u>	Mey Bargon	OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Approved Until By	
Printed Name	Bergen Staff Regulatory Technician	Title	
	s ashley.bergen@cop.com	Date 9/3/2014	
Date 08/11/20		MOB	

Gas-Oil ratio test may be required to verify estimated gas volume.

Buck Federal CTB 1	
Wells	API#
Buck 20 Federal 1H	30-025-40432
Buck 20 Federal 2H	30-025-40483
Buck 20 Federal 3H	30-025-40503
Buck 20 Federal 5H	30-025-40539 <sup>.</sup>
Buck 20 Federal 6H	30-025-40902
Buck 17 Federal 1H	30-025-40281
Buck 17 Federal 2H	30-025-40401
Buck 17 Federal 3H	30-025-40900
Buck 17 Federal 5H	30-025-40840
Buck 17 Federal 6H	30-025-40901

.....

5. 5 -6 -1